



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7313 of 2025

Sunil Bhurji

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jitendra Kumar Yadav, Suresh Dhar

Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Bail application is allowed.

2. For orders, see order of date passed in Criminal Appeal No. 7539 of 2025.

April 21, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)